

Notification regarding Corresponds to Work Volume Air Leak Tester(Type : FL-2600/FL-3600、FL-2700/FL-3700、FL-3800) Issued February 2022

Title	End of Sales of Corresponds to Work Volume Air Leak Tester (Type : FL-2600/FL-3600、FL-2700/FL-3700、FL-3800)
-------	--

To whom this may concern.

Thank you for your ongoing support.

We regret to notify you that End of sales of the long-running "Corresponds to Work Volume Air Leak Tester (Type : FL-2600/FL-3600、FL-2700/FL-3700、FL-3800)" are being discontinued as per the following.

Production of some components has been discontinued.

We thank you for your understanding and ongoing support.

1. Model for which production and sale is being end

Product names	Models
Corresponds to Work Volume Air Leak Tester	FL-2600/FL-3600、 FL-2700/FL-3700、FL-3800

*Production of some components has been discontinued.

2. Timing at which production and sale is being end

End of sales announced on February 1, 2022

Orders close on (final date of accepting orders) March 31, 2022

Planned final date of repair service March 31, 2027

* We will continue to provide long-term support for repairs and maintenance, but we will discontinue the provision as soon as there are no more componets.

3. Alternative models

*Please contact a FUKUDA sales office for further details.

4. Inquiries

◆Telephone inquiries

International Sales Div. Phone: +81-3-5848-7621

List of distributor contacts <http://www.fukuda-jp.com/en/corporate/c04/>

◆Online inquiries

Contact form

English <http://www.fukuda-jp.com/en/support/inquiry/>

*Please begin your inquiry with "Re: End of sales Corresponds to Work Volume ALT Production Discontinuation."

Japanese <http://www.fukuda-jp.com/support/inquiry/>